FORM PTO-1595	RECO	01-28	-2002	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) 0212.6	55576				Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10196			3735	original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s):	11/12	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving p	arty(ies)
Albert F. Kunz; Scott Griswold; Tadeusz Parafinczuk; Robert Bruno; Paul Metaxatos; Christopher Switalski		1100	Name: Internal Address:		er Tool Company
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No			Street Address:		st Peterson Avenue
Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>		Cnicago,	Illinois 60646-5999
(X) Assignment	() Merg	ger	City:	State:	ZIP:
() Security Agreement () Change of Name		nge of Name	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attac	ched: ()Yes (X)N
() Other					75.
	2001; January 2, 2002 2001; December 12, 20 ; December 17, 2001				29/153
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):				T
If this document is being fil December 5, 2001; D	led together with a new ecember 3, 2001; Dece				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Addition	nal numbers attache	d? () Yes (X) No.		
5. Name and address of party concerning document should:		ce (6. Total number of	applications and	patents involved:
3.	D. Greer , Burns & Crain, Ltd.				
	outh Wacker Drive	-	7. Total fee (37 CF)	ጓ 3.41)	\$ 40.00
Suite 2 Chica	2500 go, Illinois 60606		(X) Enclosed		
Street Address:			(X) Authorized event proper paymer		deposit account only in the
City: Stat	e: ZIP:		3. Deposit account	number:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No		10	07-206	9	
01/25/2002 DBYRNE 00000247 2	1	ľ	(Attach duplicate co	py of this page if pa	aying by deposit account)
01 FC:581	40.00 00	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	e and belief, the foregoin	J	rue and correct and	any attached cop	by is a true copy of
Carole A. Mickelson Name of Person Signing Signature				In.	January 11, 2002 Date
Name of Ferson Oighi	_	es including cover sl	neet, attachments, and	document: 5	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Albert F. Kunz, a citizen of the United States, residing at 512 West George Street, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005; Scott Griswold, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1756 Southland Avenue, Highland Park, Illinois 60035; Tadeusz Parafinczuk, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1344 Joan Drive, Palatine, Illinois 60067; Robert Bruno, a citizen of the United States, residing at 60 Buttonwood Hill Road, Avon, Connecticut 06001; Paul Metaxatos, a citizen of the United States, residing at 60-61 Burr Street, 3rd Floor, West Hartford, Connecticut 06197; and Chris Switalski, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1397 Mapleton Avenue, Suffield, Connecticut 06078, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and owns a certain invention entitled:

FULL SIZE DRILL HOUSING HAVING RECESSED KEY AND BIT HOLDER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, S-B Power Tool Company, a general partnership organized under the Delaware Partnership Statute, having a principal place of business at 4300 West Peterson Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60646-5999, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

PATENT REEL: 012499 FRAME: 0287

provided promptly with all pertinent facts a invention and said Letters Patent as may be ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in and will promptly execute and deliver to A all papers, instruments or affidavits require said application, said invention and said desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.	and documents relating to said application, said the known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and any interference or litigation related thereto assigned to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce Letters Patent which may be necessary or
Date Dec 5, 2001	Albert F. Kunz
	Albert F. Kunz
State of)
County of) ss:)
I hereby certify that	before me the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, voluntary act on this day of
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
Date January of 2002	Expires: Scott Griswold
State of)
County of) ss:)
I hereby certify that	the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, voluntary act on this day of
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	-2-

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be

	Expires:
Date 12/03/01	Toclaus Paragennih Tadeusz Parafinczuk
State of)
County of) ss:)
	before me at the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, and voluntary act on this day of
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Expires:
Date 12/12/01	Robert Bruno
State of)
County of) ss:)
I hereby certify that	before me nat the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, and voluntary act on this day of
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission
	Fraince

Date (2/21/01	Paul Metaxatos
State of County of)) ss:)
	the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, voluntary act on this day of
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission Expires:
Date 12/17/0/	Chris Switalski
State of)) ss:
I hereby certify that	before me the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, voluntary act on this day of
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public - My Commission Expires:
K:\0212\65576\ASSIGN.DOC	

-4-

RECORDED: 01/11/2002